TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|----------------|
| MERGER |
| 03/20/2001 |
| |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Chemfab Corporation | | 03/20/2001 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1199 Chillicothe Road |
| City: | Aurora |
| State/Country: | ОНІО |
| Postal Code: | 44202 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1380422 | СНЕМБАВ |
| Registration Number: | 1414504 | СНЕМГАВ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-963-9394

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | D9147-05718 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Allison Z. Gifford |
| Signature: | /allison z. gifford/ |

900052499 REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0207

| Date: | 07/05/2006 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Chemfab title doc#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0208



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEMFAB CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTIC CORPORATION"
UNDER THE NAME OF "SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS
CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2012467 8100M

030230283

AUTHENTICATION: 2353970

DATE: 04-08-03

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 07/06/2006